ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT 

Effective as of December 17, 2019 (the “Effective Date”), FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE 
CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in consideration 
of the sum of Three Million Seventeen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($3,017,000.00) (the “Purchase 
Price”),  MZ17 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 84 14th Street, 
Brooklyn, New York 11215 (the “Assignor”), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers WITHOUT 
RECOURSE, except as expressly provided in this Assignment and Assumption Agreement (this